Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2013-2014 Legislative Session
January-June 2014

Coalition of Wisconsin Aging Groups Inc

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Contract Lobbyists

Comments:
In-House Lobbyists
Anthony Nino Amato
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees
Comments:

Fringe Be nefits'
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 138
Assembly Bill 225
AssemblyBill 710
Senate Bill 124
Senate Bill 349
Budget Bill Subjects
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

CWAG supports AJR 50 & LRB 1457/5 Advisory Referendum an Amendment to the U.S. Constitution for
Nov 2014 State Election Ballots - Overriding the U.S. Supreme Court Decision on Citizens United to stop

the Tsunami of $$ corrputing Elections & Gowut.

CWAG Supports the Senior Citizen Protection Act (LRB-0648/1), which is sponsred by Representatives
Jon Richards, Gary Heble, Evan Goyke & Dana Wachs. CWAG, AARP, W Alliance of Retired Americans &

Citizens Action of Wl all support the LRB-0648/1.

CWAG supports a hearing on AJR 50 from the Assembly Committee on Government Operations and
State Licensing. AJR 50 proposes to place a non-binding referendum question on the November 2014

ballot to address the injustice of the Citizen United Case

Hours

Communicating

0.00

22.75
22.75

0.00

22.75 Hours

Hours
Other

0.00

64.50
64.50

0.00

64.50 Hours

Supported the Medicaid Expansion Plan under the Affordable Care Act and requested the Governor

Rewerse his decision to turn down Federal ACAfunds for WI. Medicaid Program

CWAG supports LRB-145/5 Rep. Taylor & Sen. Hanson Resolution on Amending Citizens United Case;

by placing the question on the Nov. 2014 Ballot to as W. citizens if Congress should propose an

amendment to overturn Citizens United v. F.E.C.

LRB 2564/1; relating to an alert system for missing adults who are cognitivelyimpaired - would provide
civil immunity to persons, who assist with finding missing adults. "Adult at Risk" means whosuffersfrom

Azheimer's disease or dementia.

Supported Wisconsin Democracy Campaign on Transparency of Political Contributions; Supported

Increasing the Homestead Tax Credit; Opposed Voter ID Legislation; Moved to Amend Citizen United

Referendum question; Opposed Rent to Own Provision in Budget

Dollars

$0.00

$2,277.08

$2,277.08

$0.00

$683.12

$888.06

$0.00

$1,378.94
$0.00
$0.00
$5,227.21

Percent

2%
2%
20 %
2%
2%

5%

2%

6 %

15 %

13 %

18 %

13 %

28%

0%
0%
72%



MiBesd&SiPHFLobbying Effort Percent0®
All Other Matters 0%

Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Thursday, July 31, 2014
1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Anthony Amato and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Coalition of Wisconsin Aging Groups Inc.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessaryto substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section
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