

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2013-2014 Legislative Session

January-June 2014

## Coalition of Wisconsin Aging Groups Inc

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Contract Lobbyists</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>In-House Lobbyists</b>	<b>22.75</b>	<b>64.50</b>	<b>\$2,277.08</b>
Anthony Nino Amato	22.75	64.50	\$2,277.08
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Fringe Benefits<sup>1</sup></b>			<b>\$683.12</b>
<b>Overhead<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$888.06</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
a) <b>Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$1,378.94</b>
b) <b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>22.75 Hours</b>	<b>64.50 Hours</b>	<b>\$5,227.21</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>28%</b>
Assembly Bill 138	2 %
Assembly Bill 225	2 %
Assembly Bill 710	20 %
Senate Bill 124	2 %
Senate Bill 349	2 %
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>72%</b>
CWAG supports AJR 50 & LRB 1457/5 Advisory Referendum an Amendment to the U.S. Constitution for Nov 2014 State Election Ballots - Overriding the U.S. Supreme Court Decision on Citizens United to stop the Tsunami of \$\$ corrupting Elections & Govt.	5 %
CWAG Supports the Senior Citizen Protection Act (LRB-0648/1), which is sponsored by Representatives Jon Richards, Gary Heble, Evan Goyke & Dana Wachs. CWAG, AARP, WI Alliance of Retired Americans & Citizens Action of WI all support the LRB-0648/1.	2 %
CWAG supports a hearing on AJR 50 from the Assembly Committee on Government Operations and State Licensing. AJR 50 proposes to place a non-binding referendum question on the November 2014 ballot to address the injustice of the Citizen United Case	6 %
Supported the Medicaid Expansion Plan under the Affordable Care Act and requested the Governor Reverse his decision to turn down Federal ACA funds for WI. Medicaid Program	15 %
CWAG supports LRB-145/5 Rep. Taylor & Sen. Hanson Resolution on Amending Citizens United Case; by placing the question on the Nov. 2014 Ballot to as WI. citizens if Congress should propose an amendment to overturn Citizens United v. F.E.C.	13 %
LRB 2564/1; relating to an alert system for missing adults who are cognitively impaired - would provide civil immunity to persons, who assist with finding missing adults. "Adult at Risk" means who suffers from Alzheimer's disease or dementia.	18 %
Supported Wisconsin Democracy Campaign on Transparency of Political Contributions; Supported Increasing the Homestead Tax Credit; Opposed Voter ID Legislation; Moved to Amend Citizen United Referendum question; Opposed Rent to Own Provision in Budget	13 %

Minor Efforts Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
All Other Matters	0%
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

## Report Certified On: Thursday, July 31, 2014

1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.

Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

## Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Anthony Amato and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Coalition of Wisconsin Aging Groups Inc.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.